1 / 5
1 Walking through the Assignment 2
In this lab, we will go through the implementation of assignment 2.
1.1 Preparing the base code from Assignment 1
First, after fixing the problems I have mentioned in your assignment 1 code, make a copy of the assignment 1 code into assignment
2 (If you don’t have a working copy of assignment 1, you may get a working copy from the teaching staff):
$ cp -r asgn1 asgn2
Then in the source code, rename all instances of "asgn1" to "asgn2".

#include <linux/gpio.h>
#include <linux/interrupt.h>
#include <linux/version.h>
#include <linux/delay.h>
#if LINUX_VERSION_CODE > KERNEL_VERSION(3, 3, 0)
#include <asm/switch_to.h>
#else
#include <asm/system.h>
#endif
#include <mach/platform.h>
static u32 gpio_dummy_base;
/* Define GPIO pins for the dummy device */
static struct gpio gpio_dummy[] = {
{ 7, GPIOF_IN, "GPIO7" },
{ 8, GPIOF_OUT_INIT_HIGH, "GPIO8" },
{ 17, GPIOF_IN, "GPIO17" },
{ 18, GPIOF_OUT_INIT_HIGH, "GPIO18" },
{ 22, GPIOF_IN, "GPIO22" },
{ 23, GPIOF_OUT_INIT_HIGH, "GPIO23" },
{ 24, GPIOF_IN, "GPIO24" },
{ 25, GPIOF_OUT_INIT_HIGH, "GPIO25" },
{ 4, GPIOF_OUT_INIT_LOW, "GPIO4" },
{ 27, GPIOF_IN, "GPIO27" },
};
static int dummy_irq;
extern irqreturn_t dummyport_interrupt(int irq, void *dev_id);
static inline u32